PUBLIC NOTICE

HIGHER EDUCATION

NEW JERSEY HIGHER EDUCATION

Notice of Approval of Initial Licensure Petition for Drexel University to Offer the Drexel@BCC Program at Burlington County College for the Following Degree Completion Programs: the Bachelor of Arts in Computer Science, the Bachelor of Arts in Communication, the Bachelor of Science in Business Administration, the Bachelor of Science in Communication, the Bachelor of Science in Criminal Justice, the Bachelor of Science in Health Services, the Bachelor of Science in Nursing (RN-to-BSN), the Bachelor of Science in Professional Studies (with Business Minor), the Bachelor of Science in Psychology, the Bachelor of Science in Sports Management, the Master of Business Administration, and the Master of Science in Higher Education

Take notice that in compliance with N.J.S.A. 52:14-34.4 et seq. (P.L. 1987, c. 7), the Secretary of Higher Education hereby publishes notice of the following approved petition:

The Drexel University Drexel@BCC program at Burlington County College is approved for the following degree completion programs: the Bachelor of Arts in Computer Science, the Bachelor of Arts in Communication, the Bachelor of Science in Business Administration, the Bachelor of Science in Communication, the Bachelor of Science in Criminal Justice, the Bachelor of Science in Health Services, the Bachelor of Science in Nursing (RN-to-BSN), the Bachelor of Science in Professional Studies (with Business Minor), the Bachelor of Science in Psychology, the Bachelor of Science in Sports Management, the Master of Business Administration, and the Master of Science in Higher Education, effective July 3, 2014. This licensure is effective for the

instructional site located on the Mt. Laurel, New Jersey campus of Burlington County College. The initial license is effective for a five-year period as of July 3, 2014.

This petition was reviewed and approved in accordance with the standards and procedures described in the New Jersey Administrative Code Title 9A - Higher Education, Chapter 1, Licensure Rules, and approved by the Secretary of Higher Education in accordance with the Executive Reorganization Plan 005-2011, which transferred responsibilities, duties, and authorities of the former Commission on Higher Education to the Secretary of Higher Education. Questions about the approvals should be directed to Mr. Eric Taylor at 609 984-3738 or eric.taylor@njhe.state.nj.us.